
2005 University of Texas at Tyler Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 2, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-6   Conf: 17-4   Home: 20-2   Away: 11-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (314), Opp (265)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (3), Gallizzi (1), Grau (1), Sharon (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off:
Anderson (1), Copeland (1), Goree (1), Gross (1), Sharon (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), James (3), Moore (2), Goree (1), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (11), Johnson 3, Matthews 3, Harvot 1, Smith 1, Totals
, Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (50-66), James (14-17), Campbell (8-10), Smith (7-7), Matthews (6-6), Eitel (3-4), Tarrant (3-3), Goree (2-3),
Harvot (2-5), Johnson (2-4), Lewis (2-5), Moore (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Grau, Phillip .422 36-36 128 49 54 8 0 9 41 89 .695 27 6 11 1 .530 3 5 8-10 68 1 5 .932
18 Noles, Kevin .404 37-36 146 45 59 10 6 3 44 90 .616 20 3 16 2 .482 1 0 13-16 29 54 8 .912
7 Dixon, Gifford .383 33-33 115 26 44 10 0 0 28 54 .470 20 1 10 1 .478 0 6 3-5 40 88 10 .928
21 Williams, Julian .356 32-27 104 24 37 10 1 6 34 67 .644 16 2 12 1 .451 0 1 4-7 38 1 4 .907
27 Gallizzi, Mario .338 32-24 77 14 26 4 0 2 15 36 .468 13 2 10 0 .446 0 2 2-2 57 1 0 1.000
23 Anderson, Jonathan .333 32-21 72 21 24 4 1 1 19 33 .458 8 3 12 0 .402 4 1 8-11 43 3 1 .979
9 Goree, Trent .323 37-37 130 31 42 11 0 2 34 59 .454 20 4 16 0 .415 5 1 5-6 227 12 3 .988
10 Sharon, J. Michael .304 37-37 125 40 38 5 0 0 29 43 .344 31 8 24 0 .464 2 6 7-9 74 82 13 .923
19 James, Zach .259 31-30 81 22 21 4 0 1 18 28 .346 22 4 14 0 .435 1 2 0-0 189 14 1 .995
40 Hillburn, Jared .667 2-0 3 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .667 1 0 1 0 .750 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Randolph, Jared .667 3-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .667 2 1 0 0 .833 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
16 Towns, Joseph .457 23-11 46 11 21 6 1 1 13 32 .696 2 0 9 1 .469 1 2 1-1 9 30 2 .951
6 Correa, Luis .452 25-9 42 14 19 2 0 1 8 24 .571 3 5 6 0 .540 0 0 3-3 16 1 0 1.000
2 Berry, Garien .375 14-2 16 4 6 0 0 0 2 6 .375 4 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 5 11 3 .842
8 Campbell, Stephen .294 19-8 34 6 10 0 1 0 11 12 .353 3 1 3 0 .359 1 1 0-0 46 3 0 1.000
4 Dixon, Beau .250 6-2 8 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 .375 4 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-1 5 5 0 1.000
29 Matthews, Tim .231 26-15 26 7 6 1 0 0 8 7 .269 3 1 2 0 .323 1 0 1-1 24 12 4 .900
1 Copeland, Clay .227 22-12 44 15 10 0 1 0 5 12 .273 6 2 4 0 .346 0 0 1-2 7 2 1 .900
26 Gross, Chris .214 24-2 14 17 3 0 0 0 1 3 .214 10 0 6 0 .542 0 0 8-8 8 0 1 .889
5 Moore, Matt .111 4-1 9 2 1 0 0 1 5 4 .444 0 1 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 7 4 2 .846
32 Terry, Tyler .000 6-0 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 1 1 0 .444 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
13 Sherman, Geoff .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
38 Stagner, Skylar .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Brogan, Lance .000 3-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
Totals .347 37-37 1232 357 427 76 11 27 320 606 .492 219 45 159 6 .456 19 27 66-84 907 362 66 .951
Opponents .265 37-37 1176 167 312 50 5 11 151 405 .344 100 45 246 14 .344 8 16 25-34 860 368 72 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Noles, Kevin 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
3 Randolph, Jared 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 0
11 Harris, Nat 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 .143 0 1 0 0 0
34 Tarrant, Chase 1.11 0-0 16 0 0 0-0 7 24.1 18 3 3 4 24 3 1 0 .207 1 1 0 1 0
15 Johnson, Dusty 2.43 3-0 8 5 0 0-0 0 29.2 33 19 8 8 21 5 0 1 .282 4 7 0 0 4
17 Lewis, James 2.56 5-1 10 4 0 0-0 0 38.2 38 20 11 13 30 4 0 1 .260 4 9 0 2 2
14 Harvot, Tony 2.95 6-0 11 6 0 0-0 0 39.2 44 19 13 18 30 8 2 0 .275 2 5 0 2 2
35 35 3.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 .250 1 1 0 0 0
22 Smith, Rushing 3.60 5-2 11 9 3 0-0 0 65.0 72 40 26 18 41 11 2 2 .279 9 4 0 3 5
29 Matthews, Tim 3.69 8-2 11 10 7 0-0 0 68.1 74 39 28 25 72 13 0 5 .277 3 8 1 0 3
30 Bryant, Jonathan 4.26 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 5 6 3 4 5 1 0 1 .200 0 3 1 0 0
16 Towns, Joseph 5.28 1-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 15.1 15 10 9 5 8 2 0 1 .259 0 2 0 0 0
25 Eitel, Lance 12.79 1-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 6.1 8 10 9 3 6 2 0 0 .296 1 3 0 0 0
Totals 3.30 31-6 91 37 10 0 7 302.1 312 167 111 100 246 50 5 11 .265 25 45 3 8 16
Opponents 9.04 6-31 116 37 5 1 1 286.2 427 357 288 219 159 76 11 27 .347 59 45 1 19 27



2005 University of Texas at Tyler Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 2, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Gallizzi, Mario 58 57 1 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
8 Campbell, Stephen 49 46 3 0 1.000 2 8 2 .800 0 0
6 Correa, Luis 17 16 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Smith, Rushing 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
4 Dixon, Beau 10 5 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Lewis, James 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 2 3 .400 0 0
34 Tarrant, Chase 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 Terry, Tyler 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Eitel, Lance 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
35 35 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Randolph, Jared 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Harris, Nat 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 James, Zach 204 189 14 1 .995 1 14 3 .824 3 0
9 Goree, Trent 242 227 12 3 .988 19 2 1 .667 1 0
23 Anderson, Jonathan 47 43 3 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Towns, Joseph 41 9 30 2 .951 6 0 0 — 0 0
24 Grau, Phillip 74 68 1 5 .932 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Dixon, Gifford 138 40 88 10 .928 17 0 0 — 0 0
10 Sharon, J. Michael 169 74 82 13 .923 20 0 0 — 0 0
18 Noles, Kevin 91 29 54 8 .912 6 0 0 — 0 0
21 Williams, Julian 43 38 1 4 .907 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Matthews, Tim 40 24 12 4 .900 5 6 0 1.000 0 0
1 Copeland, Clay 10 7 2 1 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Gross, Chris 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Harvot, Tony 9 0 8 1 .889 1 2 3 .400 0 0
5 Moore, Matt 13 7 4 2 .846 0 1 1 .500 2 0
2 Berry, Garien 19 5 11 3 .842 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Johnson, Dusty 17 4 8 5 .706 1 2 2 .500 0 0
30 Bryant, Jonathan 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Brogan, Lance 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Bowen, C.J. 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sherman, Geoff 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Hillburn, Jared 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Stagner, Skylar 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1335 907 362 66 .951 87 25 8 .758 6 0
Opponents 1300 860 368 72 .945 41 66 17 .795 16 0


